

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-0329 Version: 2 Name: PB - ORD - Police Facilities Impact Fee - 2nd read

Type:OrdinanceStatus:AdoptedFile created:3/15/2007In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/10/2007Final action:4/10/2007

Title: Recommendation to declare ordinance establishing a Police Facilities Impact Fee read and adopted

as read. (Citywide)

**Sponsors:** Planning and Building

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 032007-H-3sr&att.pdf, 2. 040307-CH-2sr&att.pdf, 3. 040307-CH-2 - Blue CM handout, 4. 040307-

CH-2 Handout 4&8, 5. 040307-CH-2 sr-Handout, 6. 041007-ORD-25att.pdf, 7. ORD-07-0016.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/10/2007	2	City Council	approve recommendation and adopt	Pass
4/3/2007	1	City Council	declare ordinance read the first time and laid over to the next regular meeting of the City Council for final reading	Pass
3/20/2007	1	City Council	approve recommendation and refer to	Fail
3/20/2007	1	City Council	approve substitute motion	Fail
3/20/2007	1	City Council	approve substitute motion	Fail
3/20/2007	1	City Council	laid over	Pass

Recommendation to declare ordinance establishing a Police Facilities Impact Fee read and adopted as read. (Citywide)

## SUZANNE FRICK DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND BUILDING

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING THE LONG BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE BY ADDING CHAPTER 18.22 TO ESTABLISH A POLICE FACILITIES IMPACT FEE